

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K. HANJURA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).26397/2012

SUKHWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 06/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra,Adv.

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

None for the petitioner.

What comes to the fore from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and the spare copies of the Special Leave Petition which hampered the Registry to issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to file the requisites within a week's time, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

Item No.32

-2-

In case, the requisites are filed within the period stipulated above, in that event, appropriate steps for the service of the respondent No.1 shall be taken by the Registry and the matter shall be listed before this Court on 21.1.2014.

		(M.K. HANJURA)
		REGISTRAR

rd