

SECTION IV B

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION  
PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL(CIVIL)NO. 26397 OF 2012.

Listed on. Ch. matter  
Court No.  
Item No.

WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

Sukhwinder Kaur ...Petitioner(s)  
Versus  
State Of Punjab & Ors. ...Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT ON DEFAULT

The matter above mentioned was listed before the Ld. Registrar on 06.12.2013, when the following order was passed:-

" None for the petitioner.

What comes to the fore from the perusal of the office report is that the learned counsel for the petitioner has not filed the process fee and the spare copies of the Special Leave Petition which hampered the Registry to issue fresh notice to the respondent No.1.

The learned counsel for the petitioner shall be directed to file the requisites within a week's time, failing which the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in Chamber for further future directions.

In case, the requisites are filed within the period stipulated above, in that event, appropriate steps for the service of the respondent No.1 shall be taken by the Registry and the matter shall be listed before this Court on 21.1.2014."

It is submitted that counsel for the petitioner has not filed process fee along-with spare copy of SLP to issue fresh show cause notice to respondent no. 1 as time granted by Ld. Registrar has expired on 13.12.2013.

The default of the Advocate for non-filing of process fee and spare copy is to be listed before Hon'ble Chamber Judge with this office report.

Dated this the 3rd day of December, 2014.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:-

1. Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.
2. Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.
3. Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Rajesh