

§ ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.12

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

I N D I A

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C)

No(s). 26397/2012

SUKHWINDER KAUR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF PUNJAB & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(office report on default)

Date : 05/01/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V. GOPALA GOWDA  
[IN CHAMBER]

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Naresh Bakshi, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Ravindra Keshavrao Adsure, Adv.

Mr. R.K.Pandey, Adv.

Mr. J.S. Chhabra, Adv. (for State of Punjab)

Mr. Rishi Malhotra, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Learned counsel for the respondent no.1 is present.

Four weeks' time is granted to learned counsel for the respondent No.1 to file counter affidavit.

In the meantime, spare copies of the special leave petition be furnished to the learned counsel for the respondent No.1.

List after four weeks before the Bench.

Signature Not Verified

(SUMAN WADHWA)

(Renu Diwan)

Digitally signed by

Suman Wadhwa

Date: 2015.01.07

10:30:15 IST

Reason:

AR-cum-PS

Court Master